Senate

PUBLIC HEARING

Committee on Licensing, Constitution and Federalism

The committee will hold a public hearing on the following items at the time specified below:

Wednesday, October 18, 2023 11:00 AM 411 South

Yang, Sheng Lee

Of Shiocton, as a Clinical Social Worker Representative on the Marriage and Family Therapy, Professional Counseling and Social Work Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2027.

Adell, Dr. Cynthia

Of Milwaukee, as an Advanced Practice Social Worker Representative on the Marriage and Family Therapy, Professional Counseling and Social Work Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2027.

Donovan, Amber

Of Franklin, as ab Occupational Therapist on the Occupational Therapists Affiliated Credentialing Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2027.

Greene, Dr. John

Of Bayside, as a Psychologist Representative on the Psychology Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2027.

Hansen, Shawna

Of Waupaca, as a Licensed Social Worker on the Marriage and Family Therapy, Professional Counseling and Social Work Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2026.

Hutter, Dr. Jack

Of Oconomowoc, as a Podiatrist Representative on the Podiatry Affiliated Credentialing Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2027.

Kearns, Christine

Of Pardeeville, as an Occupational Therapist Assistant on the Occupational Therapists Affiliated Credentialing Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2027.

McIntosh, Dana

Of Glendale, as a Cosmetologist Representative on the Cosmetology Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2027.

Roberge, Erin

Of Green Bay, as an Athletic Trainer on the Athletic Trainers Affiliated Credentialing Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2027.

Simon, Andrea

Of Janesville, as a Professional Counselor Representative on the Marriage and Family Therapy, Professional Counseling and Social Work Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2027.

Strait, Tim

Of Madison, as a Professional Counselor on the Marriage and Family Therapy Professional Counseling and Social Work Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2025.

Webster, Christopher

Of Madison, as a Marriage & Family Therapist Representative on the Marriage and Family Therapy, Professional Counseling and Social Work Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2027.

Wonderling, Dr. Ann

Of La Crosse, as an Optometrist Representative on the Optometry Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2027.

Grebe, Dr. Paul

Of Wauwatosa, as a Physician Representative on the Radiography Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2027.

Kittleson, Dr. Randal

Of Verona, as a Podiatrist Representative on the Podiatry Affiliated Credentialing Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2027.

Senate Joint Resolution 63

Relating to: requiring a supermajority in each house of the legislature for passage of tax increase legislation (first consideration).

By Senator Knodl; cosponsored by Representatives Binsfeld, O'Connor, Allen, Armstrong, August, Bodden, Callahan, Dallman, Dittrich, Donovan, Duchow, Edming, Goeben, Green, Gundrum, Gustafson, Hurd, S. Johnson, Krug, Katsma, Macco, Magnafici, Maxey, Melotik, Michalski, Moses, Penterman, Petersen, Petryk, Plumer, Pronschinske, Rettinger, Rozar, Sapik, Schmidt, Schutt, Snyder, Spiros, Sortwell, Steffen, Swearingen, Summerfield, Tittl, Tusler, Vos, Wittke and Zimmerman.

Senator André Jacque Chair